504691872 12/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4738593

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROMAN KLEINER	08/17/2017
YUEN-PIN YEAP	12/15/2017
JASON WIELAND	09/04/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORCEPOINT, LLC
Street Address:	10900 STONELAKE BLVD.
Internal Address:	3RD FLOOR
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78759

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15666100

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)345-7225

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-338-9100

Email: tmunoz@tcchlaw.com

TERRILE, CANNATTI, CHAMBERS & HOLLAND, L **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 203518

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78720

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FP0008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN A. TERRILE
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen A. Terrile/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=FP0008_Assignment#page1.tif source=FP0008 Assignment#page2.tif source=FP0008_Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 044418 FRAME: 0103** 504691872

Attorney Docket No.: FP0008

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable conside	ration, receipt of	which is hereby acknowledged. I
Roman Kleiner	OF.	San Diego, California
hereby sell, assign and transfer to For Stonelake Blvd 3rd Floor, Austin, TX	cepoint, LLC, ha 78759, its succe	
DIRECT-C	ONNECT WEB	ENDPOINT
extensions thereof, and all rights of prauthorize the above-named assignee to invention, and to claim all rights of presecute all papers useful in connection generally to do everything possible to prominees, at their request and expensions.	ion conversions, riority resulting for apply for paten riority without furn with said Unite aid said assignee, in obtaining aroundssioner of P	divisionals, reissues, continuations and rom the filing of said applications. I also of foreign countries for said rither authorization from me. I agree to ded States and foreign applications, and e, their successors, assigns and and enforcing patents for said invention atents and Trademarks and all foreign
Date: 08 47 2017		Roman Kleiner

Attorney Docket No.: FP0008

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable considera	ation, receipt of	f which is hereby acknowledged, I
Yuen-Pin Yeap	of	Saratoga, California
hereby sell, assign and transfer to Force Stonelake Blvd, 3rd Floor, Austin, TX and interest throughout the world in my filed on August 1, 2017, entitled:	78759, its succ	essors and assigns, the entire right, title
DIRECT-CO	NNECT WEE	BENDPOINT
and all patent applications and patents of provisional-to-regular patent application extensions thereof, and all rights of prior authorize the above-named assignee to sinvention, and to claim all rights of prior execute all papers useful in connection generally to do everything possible to a nominees, at their request and expense, in all countries. I request the U.S. Comjurisdictions to issue all patents granted successors and assigns.	n conversions, or ity resulting for paten or ity without fur with said United id said assigned in obtaining ar missioner of Parents.	divisionals, reissues, continuations and from the filing of said applications. I ts of foreign countries for said rther authorization from me. I agree to ed States and foreign applications, and e, their successors, assigns and enforcing patents for said invention atents and Trademarks and all foreign
Date: 12/15/2017	-	Yuen-Pin Yeap

Attorney Docket No.: FP0008

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consider	eration, receipt of	which is hereby acknowledged, I
Jason Wieland	of	Cardiff, California
hereby sell, assign and transfer to For	rcepoint, LLC, hav	ving a place of business at 10900
and interest throughout the world in n	ny invention in U.	ssors and assigns, the entire right, title S. Patent Application No. 15/666,100,
filed on August 1, 2017, entitled:		

DIRECT-CONNECT WEB ENDPOINT

and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including provisional-to-regular patent application conversions, divisionals, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications. I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me. I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries. I request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all foreign jurisdictions to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Date: 9/4/17

Jason Wieland

RECORDED: 12/18/2017

PATENT REEL: 044418 FRAME: 0106